RESOLUTION NO. 2023-074-R

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING FOR NOTIFICATION OF EXPOSURE TO TRAUMA WITH THE MADISON BOARD OF EDUCATION AND THE NATIONAL CHILDREN'S ADVOCACY CENTER

WHEREAS, the City of Madison, the City of Madison Board of Education and the National Children's Advocacy Center seek to aide children made the victim of trauma in the home and community by recognizing such and making various accommodations and counseling/treatment services available for said children;

WHEREAS, maintaining a confidential notification system amongst these entities will serve the public purpose of providing crisis intervention, school accommodations, counseling and/or other appropriate interventions for the benefit of such children made the victim of trauma;

BE IT RESOLVED that the Mayor is authorized and directed to execute on behalf of the City an agreement to be substantially similar in purpose, intent, and composition to the document attached hereto and identified as "Memorandum of Understanding," and that the City Clerk-Treasurer is hereby authorized to appropriately attest the same; and

READ, PASSED, AND ADOPTED at a regularly scheduled meeting of the City Council of the City of Madison, Alabama, on this 27th day of February 2023.

	Ranae Bartlett, Council President City of Madison, Alabama
ATTEST:	
Lisa D. Thomas, City Clerk-Treasurer City of Madison, Alabama	
APPROVED this day of February 20	023.
	Paul Finley, Mayor City of Madison, Alabama